
Tadi Rural Muncipality
Office of rural Municipality Executive

Kharanitar, Nuwakot
Invitation for Bid (Bid Call Notice)

First date of bid call: 2074/12/09(23 March, 2018)

1. Office of rural Municipality intends to apply part of its fund for the procurement of Steel
tubular pole for expansion of service in the sector of rural electrification of Tadi Rural
Municipality.

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the
Tadi Rural Municipality Office, Phone No 010-630006.

3. Bidding documents may be purchased from the office of Tadi Rural Municipality,
Kharanitar, Nuwakot on the submission of a written application and upon payment of a
non-refundable fee for bid documents as mentioned in the following table until 22 April
2018 within office hour.

4. Sealed Bids must be submitted to the office of Tadi Rural Municipality, Kharanitar,
Nuwakot on or before 12:00 hours (noon) on 23 April 2018.

5. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in bank:

Name of the Bank: Nepal Bank Limited, Trishuli
Name of Office: Tadi Rural Muncipality,Kharanitar, Nuwakot
Bank Account: 02603000000004001072

6. Bids shall be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend 13:00
hours on 23 April 2018 at the office of Tadi Rural Municipality,Kharanitar, Nuwakot. Bids
must be valid for a period of 90 days counting from the day of bid opening and must be
accompanied by bid security, amounting to as mentioned below (Inclusive of VAT), which
shall be valid for minimum 30 days beyond the bid validity period .The opening process will
not be hampered even if applicants' representatives are not present.

7. If the last date of purchasing, submission and opening falls on a government holiday then the
next working day shall be considered the last day. In such a case the bid validity and bid
security validity shall be recognized with effect from the original bid submission deadline.

8. All other terms and conditions will be as per Nepal Government's Prevailing
Procurement Act and Regulations.

9. Tadi Rural Municipality, Kharanitar, Nuwakot reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly
or partly any or all the Bids without assigning any reason, whatsoever

10. The name and identification of the contract are as follows:

Tender No. Description of work
Cost Estimate

with VAT) Nrs

Bid security
amount

NRs

Fee for bid
document

NRs
Remarks

01/2074/075 Supply of steel tubular pole
for Rural electrification

4030427.50 101000.00 3000.00


